RN o
NG

L
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email 1D- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in

No. S Q €0 /Mining-305/2018
Dated, Keonjhar the 2/ .93 - 2022
To
The Authorized Signatory,
M/s JSW Steel Ltd, Plot No-200,
1st Floor, C/O- R.K. Mishra,
New Forest Park Road, Near Sishubhawan Square,
Bhubaneswar- 751009

Sub: Diversion of 22.671 ha of forest land for establishment of proposed Iron Ore Grinding,
De-Sliming (Beneficiation) Plant, Slurry Pumping Station and Water Intake System of
M/s JSW Utkal Steel Ltd. under Barbil Tahasil in Keonjhar District, Odisha.

X-Sub: Demand of differential funds towards Compensatory Afforestation at the current
wage rate @Rs. 326/- per Mandays.

Ref: Memo No. 14133 dt. 19.07.2022 of Conservator of Forests, (Nodal), O/o the PCCF &
HoFF. Odisha. Bhubaneswar.

Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned memos on the captioned subject, you are
requested to deposit the differential approved amount of Rs. 7,65,800/- (Rupees seven lakh sixty-five
thousand eight hundred) only towards revised Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 22.80 ha
identified in village Podadihi under Banspal Tahasil of Keonjhar District against establishment of
proposed Iron Ore Grinding, De-Sliming (Beneficiation) Plant. Slurry Pumping Station and Water
Intake System of M/s JSW Utkal Steel Ltd as per current wage rate @Rs. 326/- per ntan-day with
maintenance of 10 years technically approved by the CCF. FD&NO. FC Act. O/o the PCCF & HoFF,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar through e-portal of MoEF&CC as provided in the https://parivesh.nic.in/ and
the proof/evidence of the deposit of fund be submitted to this office for further necessary action at this
end.

Particulars Amount to be Amount deposited | Balance to
deposited as per earlier by the User be
revised wage rate Agency (Rs.) deposited
of Rs. 326/- per (Rs.)
man-day (Rs.)
Scheme  for  revised  Compensatory | 2.11.32.500.00 2.03.66,700.00 7.65.800.00

Afforestation over 22.80 ha identified in
village Podadihi under Banspal Tahasil of
Keonjhar District.

Total 7,65,800.00

(Rupees seven lakh sixty-five thousand eight hundred) only

(.,j)}eonjhar Division.
Memo No.S M 9 ¢ /pated. L0 -07- 2022

Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests. Rourkela Circle.
Rourkela/ Chief Conservator of Forests. Forest Diversion and Nodal Officer, P& Act, O/o the PCCF &
HoFF. Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necess

%K/e_onjhar Division.
i




	Page 1

